FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

#### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 201 by Senator Hewitt

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1
1	A MENDMENT NO.	- 1

- 2 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- Affairs (#3441), on page 1, line 33, after "law," delete the remainder of the line and delete
- 4 lines 34 and 35 and insert "or to any public body included in R.S. 42:17.2(I)."

### 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- 7 Affairs (#3441), on page 2, at the end of line 1, delete "the"

### 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- Affairs (#3441), on page 2, at the end of line 36, insert "identify and"

### 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 12 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- 13 Affairs (#3441), on page 2, line 37, after "public comments" delete the remainder of the line
- and insert "inclusive of those received in person during the meeting and those received
- 15 in writing or electronically prior to any submission deadline for the meeting and shall
- 16 maintain those"

### 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- 19 Affairs (#3441), on page 2, between lines 53 and 54 insert:
- 20 "(7) All documents made available to members of the public in
- 21 attendance at the anchor location shall be made available electronically to
- 22 <u>members of the public participating electronically to the extent practical.</u>"

### 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- 25 Affairs (#3441), on page 2, line 55, after "means the" and before "physical" insert
- 26 "publicly accessible,"

## 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- 29 Affairs (#3441), on page 3, delete lines 13 through 20 and insert:
- 30 "F.(1) Except as otherwise provided in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection,
- 21 <u>each public body that conducts meetings via electronic means pursuant to this</u>
- 32 <u>Section shall limit the number of its regularly scheduled meetings via electronic</u>

1	means to no more than one-third in a calendar year, shall limit the number of
2	successive meetings via electronic means to a reasonable number, and shall, to
3	the extent practicable, publish a schedule of its meetings indicating which
4	upcoming meetings will be conducted via electronic means and which will be
5	conducted only in person.

## 6 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 7 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- 8 Affairs (#3441), on page 3, at the end of line 32, after "<u>region</u>" delete the period "." and
- 9 insert "and that conducts at least six regularly scheduled meetings in a calendar year."

# 10 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 11 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the Committee on House and Governmental
- 12 Affairs (#3441), on page 3, after line 58, insert the following:
- 13 "C. The provisions of Subsections A and B of this Section shall
- not apply to any public body included in R.S. 42:17.2(I)."